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Question: F88

Outcome: 1, Output: 1.2.4

Topic: Evaluation and Audit of the Community Development Employment
Program

Written Question on Notice: 6 June 2005

Senator Kim Carr asked:

The Department of Employment and Workplace Relations PBS says the Office of Evaluation and Audit (Indigenous Programs) will be conducting an evaluation and audit of the last two financial years of the Community Development Employment
Program.

1. Please provide the terms of reference or any other guidelines applying to this evaluation.
2. Are there any specific issues with the program that OEA will be examining?

Answer:

1. The Terms of Reference have not been finalised yet. It is expected the Terms of Reference will be finalised shortly and the Committee will be provided with a

copy.

2. See above.
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